



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO.30826 OF 2025

*Bhamara Bara Seth & others* .... *Petitioners*

Mr. Akshaya Kumar Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha & others* .... *Opp. Parties*

*Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,*  
*Additional Standing Counsel*

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**  
**JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**Order No.**

**ORDER**  
**22.01.2026**

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
  2. Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the State prays for further adjournment to take instruction in the matter.
  3. Let the instructions be taken within a period of two weeks hence.
  4. Put up this matter on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
  5. If the instructions are not imparted by that date, this Court may take coercive action against the concerned officer in accordance with law.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(S.K. Mishra)***  
***Judge***